

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION



PROJECT: AUBUCHON ROAD CULVERT REPAIR
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1845
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/27/2021

			Kozeny Wagner Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$7,862.50	\$7,862.50	\$6,458.00	\$6,458.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,674.94	\$5,674.94	\$3,461.40	\$3,461.40
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	48	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$7.70	\$369.60
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.10	\$1.10
203-60.20	Excavation and Backfill for Unsuitable Material	C.Y.	68	\$102.54	\$6,972.72	\$89.56	\$6,090.08
216-10.00	Grading, Shaping and Compacting	Sta.	40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$957.20	\$38,288.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	378	\$10.85	\$4,101.30	\$6.51	\$2,460.78
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	46.2	\$147.51	\$6,814.96	\$188.92	\$8,728.10
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	205.8	\$118.62	\$24,412.00	\$92.54	\$19,044.73
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	130	\$7.99	\$1,038.70	\$5.40	\$702.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	60	\$24.20	\$1,452.00	\$4.20	\$252.00
606-10.00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	271	\$12.00	\$3,252.00	\$13.20	\$3,577.20
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00
606-30.87	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (25.0ft Length, MASH TL-2)	Each	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,410.00	\$13,640.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	111.1	\$67.92	\$7,545.91	\$40.23	\$4,469.55
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$955.16	\$955.16	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$44,495.93	\$44,495.93	\$54,200.00	\$54,200.00
716-10.97	Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$9,172.38	\$9,172.38	\$8,479.00	\$8,479.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$6,038.40	\$6,038.40
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,879.13	\$4,879.13
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$149,351.90*(1)		\$192,381.07
STRUCTURAL ITEMS							
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$2,693.55	\$2,693.55	\$14,871.80	\$14,871.80
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	165	\$40.85	\$6,740.25	\$76.67	\$12,650.55
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	155	\$23.45	\$3,634.75	\$54.48	\$8,444.40
606-10.20	Steel Bridge Rail (Modified)	L.F.	64	\$275.00	\$17,600.00	\$302.50	\$19,360.00
606-20.00	Bridge Anchor Section	Each	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00*(2)	\$3,960.00	\$15,840.00
703-40.01	Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)	C.Y.	137.3	\$1,255.89	\$172,433.70	\$881.54	\$121,035.44
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	14880	\$0.01	\$148.80	\$1.64	\$24,403.20
709-10.20	Bridge Deck Waterproofing (Liquid Membrane)	S.Y.	96	\$96.00	\$9,216.00*(3)	\$31.73	\$3,046.08
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$226,867.05*(4)		\$219,651.47
PROJECT TOTALS					\$376,218.95*(5)		\$412,032.54

Corrected From: \$149,328.10 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$3600.00 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$9,600.00 *(3)
 Corrected From: \$227,251.05 *(4)
 Corrected From: \$376,579.15 *(5)

|